

BIDS RECEIVED:

September 16, 2021

10:00 a.m.

**TOWN OF BYHALIA
6" HP GAS PIPELINE
TRUNKLINE GAS COMPANY TO GATEWAY GLOBAL DRIVE
MARSHALL COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI**

| BID ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | APPROX QUANTITY | UNIT | ENGINEERING ESTIMATE | | Mid-South Boring & Piping, LLC Collierville, TN 38017 MS Certification: 16841-MC | | T.J. Construction, Inc. Florence, AL 35634 MS Certification: 12923 | | Equix Energy Services, LLC Midway, FL 32343 MS Certification: | | Revell Construction Company, Inc. Union City, TN 38281 MS Certification: 13148 | |
|-----------------|---|--------------------|------|----------------------|-----------------|--|-----------------|--|-----------------|---|-----------------|--|-----------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | | |
| 1 | 6" NOM. O.D. PIPE, API 5L GR. B, SCH. 40 (W.T. 0.280"), EPOXY FUSION BOND COATING (MIN. 12 MILS), BEVELED FOR WELDING, OPEN TRENCH | 15,029 | L.F. | \$ 90.00 | \$ 1,352,610.00 | \$75.70 | \$ 1,137,695.30 | \$100.57 | \$ 1,511,466.53 | \$90.00 | \$ 1,352,610.00 | \$160.00 | \$ 2,404,640.00 |
| 2 | 6" NOM. O.D. PIPE, API 5L GR. B, SCH. 40, (W.T. 0.280") EPOXY FUSION BOND COATING (MIN. 12 MILS), 25 MIL SCOTCHKOTE 6352 ABRASION COATING OR EQUAL, BEVELS FOR WELDING, HDD BORE PIPE | 2,655 | L.F. | \$ 150.00 | \$ 398,250.00 | \$101.41 | \$ 269,243.55 | \$124.48 | \$ 330,494.40 | \$105.00 | \$ 278,775.00 | \$360.00 | \$ 955,800.00 |
| 3 | 6" NOM. O.D. PIPE, API 5L GR. B, SCH. 80, (W.T.0.432") EPOXY FUSION BOND COATING (MIN. 12 MILS), 25 MIL SCOTCHKOTE 6352 ABRASION COATING OR EQUAL, BEVELED FOR WELDING, HDD BORE PIPE | 837 | L.F. | \$ 185.00 | \$ 154,845.00 | \$126.78 | \$ 106,114.86 | \$146.54 | \$ 122,653.98 | \$175.00 | \$ 146,475.00 | \$382.00 | \$ 319,734.00 |
| 4 | 6" NOM. O.D. PIPE, API 5L GR. B, SCH. 80, (W.T.0.432") EPOXY FUSION BOND COATING (MIN. 12 MILS), BEVELED FOR WELDING, OPEN TRENCH, MINIMUM DEPTH OF COVER IS 5' | 100 | L.F. | \$ 185.00 | \$ 18,500.00 | \$101.07 | \$ 10,107.00 | \$191.14 | \$ 19,114.00 | \$150.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$279.00 | \$ 27,900.00 |
| 5 | 5 FT LENGTH SCH 80 XH (W.T.0.432") EPOXY FUSION BOND COATING (MIN. 12 MILS), ONE END | 6 | EACH | \$ 150.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$1,924.60 | \$ 11,547.60 | \$1,054.19 | \$ 6,325.14 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$ 7,800.00 |
| 6 | 6" X 6" X 6" NOM. O.D., ASTM A234, GR. B, SCH. 40 TEE, W.E., BARRED OUTLET, EFB COATED | 1 | EACH | \$ 475.00 | \$ 475.00 | \$1,504.85 | \$ 1,504.85 | \$647.00 | \$ 647.00 | \$750.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$1,630.00 | \$ 1,630.00 |
| 7 | 6" X 6" X 4" NOM. O.D., ASTM A234, GR. B, SCH. 40 TEE, W.E., BARRED OUTLET, EFB COATED | 2 | EACH | \$ 450.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$1,658.95 | \$ 3,317.90 | \$669.00 | \$ 1,338.00 | \$800.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$1,440.00 | \$ 2,880.00 |
| 8 | 6" NOM. O.D. 90 DEGREE ELL, 3R, ASTM A234 GR. B, W.E., SCH. 40, AS PER ANSI B16.9, FULLY FIELD | 8 | EACH | \$ 400.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$1,164.00 | \$ 9,312.00 | \$787.00 | \$ 6,296.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$2,290.00 | \$ 18,320.00 |
| 9 | 6" NOM. O.D. 45 DEGREE ELL, 3R, ASTM A234 GR. B, W.E., SCH. 40, AS PER ANSI B16.9, FULLY FIELD | 6 | EACH | \$ 400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$1,164.00 | \$ 6,984.00 | \$677.00 | \$ 4,062.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$2,260.00 | \$ 13,560.00 |
| 10 | TRIMMED 6" NOM. O.D. 90 DEGREE ELL, 3R, ASTM A234 GR. B, W.E., SCH. 40, AS PER ANSI B16.9 | 23 | EACH | \$ 450.00 | \$ 10,350.00 | \$1,414.00 | \$ 32,522.00 | \$612.00 | \$ 14,076.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 34,500.00 | \$2,290.00 | \$ 52,670.00 |
| 11 | 6" NOM. O.D. R.F. WELD NECK FLANGE, ANSI 300, ASTM A181 GR. I, BORE SHALL MATCH SCH. 40 PIPE | 2 | EACH | \$ 175.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$328.83 | \$ 657.66 | \$288.30 | \$ 576.60 | \$350.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$1,070.00 | \$ 2,140.00 |

BIDS RECEIVED:

September 16, 2021

10:00 a.m.

**TOWN OF BYHALIA
6" HP GAS PIPELINE
TRUNKLINE GAS COMPANY TO GATEWAY GLOBAL DRIVE
MARSHALL COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI**

| | | | | ENGINEERING ESTIMATE | | Mid-South Boring & Piping, LLC Collierville, TN 38017 MS Certification: 16841-MC | | T.J. Construction, Inc. Florence, AL 35634 MS Certification: 12923 | | Equix Energy Services, LLC Midway, FL 32343 MS Certification: | | Revell Construction Company, Inc. Union City, TN 38281 MS Certification: 13148 | |
|-------------------|--|-------|---------|----------------------|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|---|---------------------|--|---------------------|
| 12 | 6" NOM. O.D. BLIND FLANGE, ANSI 300, ASTM A181 GR. 1 | 2 | EACH | \$ 150.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$243.82 | \$ 487.64 | \$244.30 | \$ 488.60 | \$150.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$1,082.00 | \$ 2,164.00 |
| 13 | 6" NOM. O.D. FLEXITALLIC SEMI METALLIC STYLE CGI GASKET FOR ANSI 300 RAISED FACED | 2 | EACH | \$ 25.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$64.78 | \$ 129.56 | \$56.50 | \$ 113.00 | \$25.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$100.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| 14 | 3/4" Ø x 5 3/4" LGT. ALL THREAD STUD BOLTS AS PER ASTM A193 GR. B7, WITH 2HH NUTS PER BOLT | 24 | EACH | \$ 5.40 | \$ 129.60 | \$13.78 | \$ 330.72 | \$8.25 | \$ 198.00 | \$10.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$30.00 | \$ 720.00 |
| 15 | 6" NOM. O.D., ASTM A234, GR. B, SCH. 40 END CAP, W.E | 1 | EACH | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$295.83 | \$ 295.83 | \$189.00 | \$ 189.00 | \$250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$2,040.00 | \$ 2,040.00 |
| 16 | 5 - 17# MAGNESIUM ANODE BED INSTALLATION AS PER CATHODIC PROTECTION DETAIL SHEET WITH | 8 | UNIT | \$ 850.00 | \$ 6,800.00 | \$2,748.04 | \$ 21,984.32 | \$1,217.83 | \$ 9,742.64 | \$3,500.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$ 48,000.00 |
| 17 | ZAPGARD 5 LUG TEST STATION WITH 2 TEST LEADS, TO INCLUDE 2" PROTECTIVE PIPE RAIL | 7 | UNIT | \$ 410.00 | \$ 2,870.00 | \$3,064.94 | \$ 21,454.58 | \$527.10 | \$ 3,689.70 | \$800.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$ 38,500.00 |
| 18 | WINGO ROAD EXTENDED REGULATOR STATION, SEE SHEET D2 FOR BILL OF MATERIALS | 1 | L.S. | \$ 196,850.00 | \$ 196,850.00 | \$77,149.22 | \$ 77,149.22 | \$55,704.26 | \$ 55,704.26 | \$130,000.00 | \$ 130,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00 |
| 19 | WINGO ROAD EXTENDED TIE IN, SEE SHEET D1a FOR BILL OF MATERIALS | 1 | L.S. | \$ 85,000.00 | \$ 85,000.00 | \$33,812.30 | \$ 33,812.30 | \$26,715.59 | \$ 26,715.59 | \$40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$85,000.00 | \$ 85,000.00 |
| 20 | GATEWAY GLOBAL DR. REGULATOR STATION, SEE SHEET D4 FOR BILL OF MATERIALS | 1 | L.S. | \$ 196,850.00 | \$ 196,850.00 | \$77,724.28 | \$ 77,724.28 | \$55,688.26 | \$ 55,688.26 | \$70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00 |
| 21 | GATEWAY GLOBAL DR. TIE IN, SEE SHEET D3 FOR BILL OF MATERIALS | 1 | L.S. | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$23,805.80 | \$ 23,805.80 | \$21,392.23 | \$ 21,392.23 | \$20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 |
| 22 | WINGO RD AT I-269 VALVE STATION SEE SHEET D8a FOR BILL OF MATERIALS | 1 | L.S. | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$33,279.25 | \$ 33,279.25 | \$24,500.75 | \$ 24,500.75 | \$50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$55,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 |
| 23 | GATEWAY GLOBAL DR. VALVE STATION SEE SHEET D8b FOR BILL OF MATERIALS | 1 | L.S. | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$33,279.25 | \$ 33,279.25 | \$24,500.75 | \$ 24,500.75 | \$50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$55,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 |
| 24 | 9" x 2' x 2' CONCRETE THRUST AND SUPPORT BLOCKS, 3000 PSI CONCRETE REQUIRED | 3 | EACH | \$ 20.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$100.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$ 10,500.00 |
| 25 | PIPELINE MARKERS | 34 | EACH | \$ 75.00 | \$ 2,550.00 | \$150.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$85.00 | \$ 2,890.00 | \$75.00 | \$ 2,550.00 | \$500.00 | \$ 17,000.00 |
| 26 | CR 610 CRUSHED LIME STONE | 60 | TONS | \$ 45.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$100.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$53.00 | \$ 3,180.00 | \$45.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$100.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 27 | GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE PER MDEQ DETAIL | 6 | EACH | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$1,075.00 | \$ 6,450.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 |
| 28 | SILT FENCE WITH METAL FENCE POST AND WIRE FENCE BACKING AS PER SWPPP SMALL CONSTRUCTION GENERAL PERMIT | 3,500 | L.F. | \$ 4.65 | \$ 16,275.00 | \$9.75 | \$ 34,125.00 | \$3.13 | \$ 10,955.00 | \$8.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$ 35,000.00 |
| 29 | WATTLES, 12" O.D. X 10' LENGTH WITH STAKING | 75 | EACH | \$ 155.00 | \$ 11,625.00 | \$250.00 | \$ 18,750.00 | \$52.36 | \$ 3,927.00 | \$150.00 | \$ 11,250.00 | \$200.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 30 | ASPHALT DRIVE REPAIR WITH SUBBASE AS PER PAVEMENT REPAIR | 1,000 | SQ. FT. | \$ 20.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$22.50 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$5.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$8.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$ 100,000.00 |
| 31 | FENCING REPAIR, 4 STRAND BARB WIRE WITH POSTS | 2,000 | L.F. | \$ 10.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$12.50 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$7.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$20.00 | \$ 40,000.00 |
| 32 | SEEDING, FERTILIZER, AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE, VEGETATIVE MULCH AND GROUND PREPARATION FOR GRASSING | 5 | ACRES | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 |
| 33 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | 5 | ACRES | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 |
| 34 | SOD REPLACEMENT | 5,000 | SQ. FT. | \$ 2.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$3.25 | \$ 16,250.00 | \$2.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$2.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$ 200,000.00 |
| 35 | MOBILIZATION | 1 | L.S. | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 |
| TOTAL BID: | | | | \$ | 2,642,189.60 | \$ | 2,134,964.47 | \$ | 2,372,174.43 | \$ | 2,600,150.00 | \$ | 5,347,198.00 |

CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND ACCURATE TABULATOIN OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED:


LARRY L. BRITT, PE/PS
CONSULTING ENGINEER

9/16/21
DATE